
Page 1 of 2 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Updated Provisional List of Bidders/Items of Tender No. UPMSCL/Drugs-
200/045 

Date: 09.02.2024 
 

In reference to below observations, if any firm has a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in only, on or before 

05:00 PM, 12.02.2024. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S.N Bidder 
Name 

Provisional firm related Observation Item 
code  

Quoted items 
Item not eligible remark 

1 Heet 
Healthcare 
Pvt Ltd 

Profit & loss account is not attached. 
In format IV format Beta drug as a 
manufacturer is mentioned, firm need 
to clarify the actual manufacturer. 
Firm has not submitted the GMP/ GLP 
or WHO GMP certificate of the bidder. 
Firm has not submitted the 60 days 
production capacity certificate, Non 
conviction certificate, manufacturing 
lisc, product permission certificate, 
format V & 3 year market standing 
certificate. 
  
  

D040077 Tab Sofosbuvir 400mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container 

Firm has not submitted 
product permission 
certificate & 3 years market 
standing certificate. 

    D040078 Tab Daclatasvir 60mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container 

Firm has not submitted 
product permission 
certificate & 3 years market 
standing certificate. 

    D040079 Tab Sofosbuvir 400mg 
+Velpatasvir 100mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container 

Firm has not submitted 
product permission 
certificate & 3 years market 
standing certificate. 

2 MICRON 
PHARMACE
UTICALS 

60 days production capacity certificate 
submitted not issued by the FDA/DLA.  

D040077 Tab Sofosbuvir 400mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container   

    

  

D040078 Tab Daclatasvir 60mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container   

3 Mylan 
Laboratorie
s Limited   

D040077 Tab Sofosbuvir 400mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container   

    

  

D040078 Tab Daclatasvir 60mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container   

    

  

D040079 Tab Sofosbuvir 400mg 
+Velpatasvir 100mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container   

4 OM 
BIOMEDIC 
PVT LTD 

 60 days production capacity 
certificate submitted by the firm is too 
old. 

D040077 Tab Sofosbuvir 400mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container   

    

  

D040078 Tab Daclatasvir 60mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container   

mailto:drugs@upmsc.in


Page 2 of 2 
 

S.N Bidder 
Name 

Provisional firm related Observation Item 
code  

Quoted items 
Item not eligible remark 

    

  

D040079 Tab Sofosbuvir 400mg 
+Velpatasvir 100mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container   

5 SUPERMAX 
DRUGS 
AND 
PHARMACE
UTICALS (P) 
LTD   

D040078 Tab Daclatasvir 60mg 
28/30 tablets per 
Container 

3 year market standing not 
established for the quoted 
item. 

 

 

Managing Director  

         UPMSCL 

 


